

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I.A. No. 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1198 OF 2005

R.S. P O T D A R & O R S. Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 24 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.P. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kuma r, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ja na Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Laks h mi Ra m a n Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pra k a s h, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After advancing arguments at some length, learned senior counsel made a statement that he may be permitted to withdraw the application as he will file an application to expedite the appeal. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master