

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1198 OF 2005

R.S. POTDAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report )

Date: 24/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After advancing arguments at some length, learned senior counsel made a

statement that he may be permitted to withdraw the application as he will file an

application to expedite the appeal. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

hatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. B

aster

Court Master

Court M