

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1198 OF 2005

R.S. POTDAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Das, Adv.  
Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.  
Mr. S.Burma, Adv.for  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.for  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that the Central Government has initiated the exercise for re-examining the existing ratio of 6:1:2 amongst feeder cadres for promotion to Group 'A'.

In view of this, list this matter on 20th July, 2010.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) ( Indu Satiya )  
Court Master Court Master