

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.6 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1198 OF 2005

R.S. POTDAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

R4 Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
UOI Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

/intervenor Mr. S.S. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajkumar Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Let this application be listed for  
hearing four weeks after the Diwali holidays.

The respondents will be entitled to file  
their counter affidavit to the application within two  
weeks; rejoinder, if any, thereto, be filed within a  
week thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master