

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 6/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2005

R.S. POTDAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( for directions and impleadment)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R4

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Udita Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.

UOI

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2- IA 6 IN C.A.1198/05

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA 5 has been filed on behalf of  
the All India Association of Central Excise  
Gazetted Executive Officers, Kanpur Unit, for  
impleadment. Another application has been filed by  
the same Association for the same relief. Both  
have been listed today for consideration. I.A.6

has been filed on behalf of the appellants for appropriate directions. As far as I.A.5/10, is concerned, the same is not pressed and is accordingly dismissed as not pressed. The other two I.As., one for impleadment and the other for directions, is adjourned for two weeks to enable learned counsel for the Union of India to file an affidavit indicating the decision of the Union of India with regard to the proposed revision of the ratio with regard to the appointment of Assistant Commissioners, Customs and Excise Department.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master