

I.A. No. 8 OF 2012
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2005

S.P. Dudeja & Anr. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Having heard Ms. Indra Jai Singh, learned Additional

Solicitor General, we are of the view that order dated 3rd August, 2011 does not warrant any modification/clarification. Accordingly, the application

is dismissed. However, the time to implement the said order is extended by a further period of three months from today.

.....
[D.K. JAIN, J.]

.....
[ANIL R. DAVE, J.]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 30, 2012.