

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2005

S.P. DUDEJA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 04/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr A.K.Ganguly, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.K.Das, Adv.  
Mr. J.K.Das, Adv.  
Mr. P.P.Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. D.M.Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh V.S., Adv.

Ms. Indira Jai Singh, ASG.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Sibbo Shankar Misra, learned counsel appearing for  
Union of India states that he has filed an

-2-

interlocutory application which is concerning this very matter  
and prays that I.A. be listed along with this matter.  
List that I.A. (not numbered) along with this matter  
on 11.7.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER