

|
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A No.6/2014 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 385 OF 2010

VIMAL KUMAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.
(Applicant) Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Adbhut Pathak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajith.P., Adv.
Mr. P.D. Baby John, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in I.A.No.6 of 2014, returnable within six weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master