

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A.No.6/2014 in Writ Petition (C) No.385/2010

VIMAL KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Binu Tamta, learned counsel, appearing for U.P.S.C. has sought for time to file Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama may be filed within one week.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 3rd November, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2014.08.13
16:25:42 IST
Reason:

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar