

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A.NOS.6-7 & I.A.NO.8-9
 in
 Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 385/2010

VIMAL KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and impleadment and office report)

Date :03/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.
 Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.
 Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard.

Pursuant to our previous orders, Union Public Servi

ce

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Commission has filed its reply.

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.11.03

16:48:14 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel for the petitioners and U.O.I. may file their
 rejoinder, if any, to the same within four weeks.

2

List after winter vacation along with the pending
 interlocutory application, if any. Objection, if any, to all such
 interlocutory applications be filed in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER