

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS. 6-7 & 8-9 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 385/2010

VIMAL KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and impleadment and office report)

Date : 05/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.
Mr. Kuamr Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N.Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, rejoinder affidavit be filed within four

weeks finally.

Post after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master