

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11

(Application on behalf of the applicant, appellant No.1 seeking further appropriate order/direction)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2005

S.P. DUDEJA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd August, 2011, when the Court while disposing of the Appeal inter-alia passed the following Order:

“...The Civil Appeal and the writ petition are disposed of in the above terms. All other applications are disposed of as having been rendered infructuous.”

Thereafter, an application on behalf of the appellant No.1 seeking further appropriate order/direction has been filed by Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate in this matter which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 11 of 2014 and is being listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The application seeking further appropriate order/direction in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap