

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application on behalf of the applicant, appellant No. 1 seeking further appropriate order/direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1198 OF 2005

S.P. DUDEJA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application above-mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice to counsel opposite.
Objection, if any, to the application be
filed within four weeks from today."**

Accordingly notice was issued to the respondents through their respective counsel. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 has filed reply affidavit and the same is included in paper books.

It is further submitted that appellant-in-person has appeared before the Ld. Registrar on 13.07.2015 and Copy of interaction report is enclosed for kind persual of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that notice of hearing was issued to appellant-in-person for listing the application before the Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2015 by registered A.D post on 27.08.2015 but neither A.D card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

The interlocutory application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. S.P Dudiya, Appellant in person

dp

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR