

LISTED ON: 29.08.2016  
COURT NO: 1  
ITEM NO. 2

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application on behalf of the applicant, appellant No. 1 seeking further appropriate order/directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12

(Application for permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 1198 OF 2005

S.P. DUDEJA & ORS.

..APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application No. 11 (Application for directions) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.09.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard.  
Pleadings are complete.  
Post for final hearing in the month of  
January 2016."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the applicant in person has filed rejoinder affidavit with Application for permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit. The application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 12 and the Rejoinder Affidavit is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing was issued to appellant-in-person for listing the application before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2016 by registered A.D post. But neither A.D card nor unserved cover has been received back so far.

The interlocutory applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. S.P. Dudiya, Appellant-in-Person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR