

1

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.11/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).1198/2005
S.P. DUDEJA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A. No.6,7,8 & 9 in W.P.(C) No.385/2010
(With (With (With (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for
impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for
directions and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Appellant-in-person

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

(I.A.No.7) Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

Dr. Sibro Sankar Misra, Adv.

Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

(I.A.No.8 & 9) Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Sibro Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

All these applications in civil appeal as well as in writ
petition are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed in the file)

3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.11/2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1198 OF 2005

S.P. DUDEJA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

I.A.NO.6,7, 8 & 9/2014

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.385 OF 2010

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants in civil
appeal as well as in the writ petition seeks leave

to withdraw these applications for directions and
impleadment.

These applications are accordingly dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....CJI.

[T.S.THAKUR]

.....J.

[A.M. KHANWILKAR]

.....J.

[DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 29, 2016.